10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Human Resources Officer

Chief Financial Officer

General Counsel

Chief Op Officer-Transit Services

Dir Marketing & Communications

Director Of Capital Projects

Dir Fin Planning & Analysis

Controller

Manager Of Real Estate Assets

Datacenter Operations Manager

Director Of Transportation

Network Operations Manager

Director Of Supply Chain & Ops

Enterprise Bus Solutions Mgr.

Info Sec & Intel Mgr.

Director Of Human Resources

Dir Of Planning & Scheduling

Special District

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Department

Executive Mts (A)

Human Resources (A)

Finance (A)

Legal (A)

Executive Bus (A)

Marketing And
Communications (A)

Capital Projects Management
Finance (A)

Finance (A)

Land Management General (A)
Information Technology (A)
Transportation Administration
(A)

Information Technology (A)
Purchasing (A)

Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)

Human Resources (A)

Planning And Performance
Monitoring

Total Wages

$329,784

$250,248

$247,103

$232,529

$222,469

$213,656

$193,931

$178,885

$178,281

$169,524

$166,702

$161,279

$160,625

$159,922

$158,190

$154,769

$151,895

$141,151



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Senior Sap Architect

Director Of Contract Services
Manager Of Procurement
Director Of Support Services

It Enterprise Architect (lot)

Senior Project Manager

Payroll Manager

Chief Information Officer
Business Systems Analyst (Sap)
Manager Of Risk And Claims

Fare Systems Administrator
Manager Of Right Of Way Engine
Mgr. Of Service Quality - Rail
Database Administrator

Mgr. Of Paratransit & Mini Bus
Senior Systems Administrator
Manager Of Transportation Comm

& Tech

Software Developer

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Information Technology (A)
Contract Services

Purchasing (A)

Customer Service - Admin (A)
Information Technology (A)
Capital Projects Management
Finance (A)

Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)
Liability Claims (A)

Compass Card Mts

Land Management General (A)
Executive Rail (A)

Information Technology (A)
Contract Services

Information Technology (A)
Transportation Administration

(A)

Information Technology (A)

$137,061

$134,912

$126,807

$125,980

$125,978

$125,057

$123,691

$122,018

$121,440

$121,362

$121,309

$120,663

$119,268

$118,905

$117,281

$116,340

$114,126

$112,565



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Manager Of Procurement

Senior Systems Administrator
Senior Systems Administrator
Manager Of Benefits & Comp
Division Manager (Maintenance) -
lad

Accounting Manager

Manager Of Inventory Ops
Manager Of Public Relations

Technical Project Manager

Trans Div Manager - Kmd

Transit Asset Mgmt. Program Mgr.

Manager Of Training
(Transportation)

Manager Of Talent Acquisition
Info Security & Intel Eng.
Network Engineer lll

Business Intel Developer

Manager Of Safety (Bus)

Deputy General Counsel

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Purchasing (A)

Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)
Human Resources (A)
Maintenance Administrator (A)
Finance (A)

Stores Admin (A)

Marketing And
Communications (A)
Information Technology (A)
Transportation Administration
(A)

Finance (A)

Bus Training (A)

Human Resources (A)
Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)

Safety Bus (A)

Legal (A)

$110,765

$110,729

$110,160

$108,693

$107,231

$107,049

$106,770

$105,290

$103,994

$103,866

$102,842

$100,990

$100,883

$100,079

$98,515

$98,191

$97,317

$95,999



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Foreman - Kmd

Project Manager

Senior Accountant

Foreman - Kmd

Liability Claims Supervisor

Creative Design Manager

For-Hire Vehicle Administration

Manager Of Government Affairs

Mgr. Of Advertising & Contracts

Senior Transportation Planner

Business Systems Analyst (Sap)

Network Engineer Il

Network Engineer Il

Procurement Specialist

Info Security & Intel Eng.

Inventory Planning And Forecast

Service Desk Supervisor

Operating Budget Supervisor

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Maintenance Administrator (A)
Capital Projects Management
Finance (A)

Maintenance Administrator (A)
Liability Claims (A)

Marketing And
Communications (A)

For-Hire Vehicle Administration
Executive Mts (A)

Marketing And

Communications (A)

Planning And Performance
Monitoring

Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)
Information Technology (A)
Purchasing (A)

Information Technology (A)
Analytics

Information Technology (A)

Finance (A)

$95,283

$94,768

$94,329

$93,644

$92,341

$91,645

$91,478

$91,471

$91,129

$90,623

$90,477

$89,432

$89,397

$88,234

$88,066

$87,764

$87,617

$86,934



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Deputy Fare Systems Administrate

Comm/Ops Supervisor-Radio
Senior Accountant

Transit Services Data Analyst
Benefits & Comp Analyst
Systems Administrator

Talent Acquisition Specialist
Senior Contract Operations
Adminis

Senior Transportation Planner
Procurement Specialist
Procurement Specialist

Exec Asst Gc/Asst Board Clerk
Comm/Ops Supervisor-Radio
Senior Workers' Comp Analyst
Trust Fund Administrator
Systems Administrator

Marketing Specialist

Internal Auditor

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Compass Card Mts

Bus Communications (A)
Finance (A)

Planning And Performance
Monitoring

Human Resources (A)
Information Technology (A)
Human Resources (A)
Contract Services

Planning And Performance
Monitoring

Purchasing (A)

Purchasing (A)

Board Of Directors
Administration

Bus Communications (A)
Liability Claims (A)

Human Resources (A)
Information Technology (A)
Marketing And

Communications (A)

Board Of Directors
Administration

$86,345

$85,833

$84,941

$82,575

$80,150

$79,886

$79,461

$78,989

$77,481

$77,080

$77,036

$76,527

$76,458

$76,015

$75.639

$75,057

$73,104

$72,759



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Procurement Specialist

Senior Transportation Planner

Talent Acquisition Specialist

Zev And Sustainability Manager

Buyer

Payroll Supervisor

Marketing Specialist

Grants Administrator

Financial Analyst

Payroll Coordinator

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

San Diego Metropolitan Transit
System

Purchasing (A)

Planning And Performance
Monitoring

Human Resources (A)
Maintenance Administrator (A)
Purchasing (A)

Finance (A)

Marketing And
Communications (A)

Executive Mts (A)

Finance (A)

Finance (A)

$72,583

$71,928

$71,297

$69,547

$69,069

$68,157

$67,410

$67,360

$66,130

$64,903



