	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Executive Mts (A)	\$329,784
2.	Chief Human Resources Officer		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$250,248
3.	Chief Financial Officer		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$247,103
4.	General Counsel		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Legal (A)	\$232,529
5.	Chief Op Officer-Transit Services		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Executive Bus (A)	\$222,469
6.	Dir Marketing & Communications		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$213,656
7.	Director Of Capital Projects		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Capital Projects Management	\$193,931
8.	Dir Fin Planning & Analysis		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$178,885
9.	Controller		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$178,281
10.	Manager Of Real Estate Assets		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Land Management General (A)	\$169,524
11.	Datacenter Operations Manager		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$166,702
12.	Director Of Transportation		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Transportation Administration (A)	\$161,279
13.	Network Operations Manager		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$160,625
14.	Director Of Supply Chain & Ops		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$159,922
15.	Enterprise Bus Solutions Mgr.		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$158,190
16.	Info Sec & Intel Mgr.		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$154,769
17.	Director Of Human Resources		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$151,895
18.	Dir Of Planning & Scheduling		San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Planning And Performance Monitoring	\$141,151

19.	Senior Sap Architect	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$137,061
20.	Director Of Contract Services	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Contract Services	\$134,912
21.	Manager Of Procurement	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$126,807
22.	Director Of Support Services	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Customer Service - Admin (A)	\$125,980
23.	It Enterprise Architect (lot)	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$125,978
24.	Senior Project Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Capital Projects Management	\$125,057
25.	Payroll Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$123,691
26.	Chief Information Officer	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$122,018
27.	Business Systems Analyst (Sap)	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$121,440
28.	Manager Of Risk And Claims	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Liability Claims (A)	\$121,362
29.	Fare Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Compass Card Mts	\$121,309
30.	Manager Of Right Of Way Engine	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Land Management General (A)	\$120,663
31.	Mgr. Of Service Quality - Rail	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Executive Rail (A)	\$119,268
32.	Database Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$118,905
33.	Mgr. Of Paratransit & Mini Bus	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Contract Services	\$117,281
34.	Senior Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$116,340
35.	Manager Of Transportation Comm & Tech	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Transportation Administration (A)	\$114,126
36.	Software Developer	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$112,565

37.	Manager Of Procurement	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$110,765
38.	Senior Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$110,729
39.	Senior Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$110,160
40.	Manager Of Benefits & Comp	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$108,693
41.	Division Manager (Maintenance) - Iad	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Maintenance Administrator (A)	\$107,231
42.	Accounting Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$107,049
43.	Manager Of Inventory Ops	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Stores Admin (A)	\$106,770
44.	Manager Of Public Relations	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$105,290
45.	Technical Project Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$103,994
46.	Trans Div Manager - Kmd	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Transportation Administration (A)	\$103,866
47.	Transit Asset Mgmt. Program Mgr.	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$102,842
48.	Manager Of Training (Transportation)	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Bus Training (A)	\$100,990
49.	Manager Of Talent Acquisition	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$100,883
50.	Info Security & Intel Eng.	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$100,079
51.	Network Engineer III	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$98,515
52.	Business Intel Developer	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$98,191
53.	Manager Of Safety (Bus)	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Safety Bus (A)	\$97,317
54.	Deputy General Counsel	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Legal (A)	\$95,999

55.	Foreman - Kmd	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Maintenance Administrator (A)	\$95,283
56.	Project Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Capital Projects Management	\$94,768
57.	Senior Accountant	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$94,329
58.	Foreman - Kmd	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Maintenance Administrator (A)	\$93,644
59.	Liability Claims Supervisor	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Liability Claims (A)	\$92,341
60.	Creative Design Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$91,645
61.	For-Hire Vehicle Administration	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	For-Hire Vehicle Administration	\$91,478
62.	Manager Of Government Affairs	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Executive Mts (A)	\$91,471
63.	Mgr. Of Advertising & Contracts	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$91,129
64.	Senior Transportation Planner	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Planning And Performance Monitoring	\$90,623
65.	Business Systems Analyst (Sap)	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$90,477
66.	Network Engineer II	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$89,432
67.	Network Engineer II	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$89,397
68.	Procurement Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$88,234
69.	Info Security & Intel Eng.	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$88,066
70.	Inventory Planning And Forecast	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Analytics	\$87,764
71.	Service Desk Supervisor	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$87,617
72.	Operating Budget Supervisor	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$86,934

73.	Deputy Fare Systems Administrate	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Compass Card Mts	\$86,345
74.	Comm/Ops Supervisor-Radio	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Bus Communications (A)	\$85,833
75.	Senior Accountant	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$84,941
76.	Transit Services Data Analyst	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Planning And Performance Monitoring	\$82,575
77.	Benefits & Comp Analyst	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$80,150
78.	Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$79,886
79.	Talent Acquisition Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$79,461
80.	Senior Contract Operations Adminis	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Contract Services	\$78,989
81.	Senior Transportation Planner	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Planning And Performance Monitoring	\$77,481
82.	Procurement Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$77,080
83.	Procurement Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$77,036
84.	Exec Asst Gc/Asst Board Clerk	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Board Of Directors Administration	\$76,527
85.	Comm/Ops Supervisor-Radio	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Bus Communications (A)	\$76,458
86.	Senior Workers' Comp Analyst	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Liability Claims (A)	\$76,015
87.	Trust Fund Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$75,639
88.	Systems Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Information Technology (A)	\$75,057
89.	Marketing Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$73,104
90.	Internal Auditor	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Board Of Directors Administration	\$72,759

91.	Procurement Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$72,583
92.	Senior Transportation Planner	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Planning And Performance Monitoring	\$71,928
93.	Talent Acquisition Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Human Resources (A)	\$71,297
94.	Zev And Sustainability Manager	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Maintenance Administrator (A)	\$69,547
95.	Buyer	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Purchasing (A)	\$69,069
96.	Payroll Supervisor	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$68,157
97.	Marketing Specialist	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Marketing And Communications (A)	\$67,410
98.	Grants Administrator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Executive Mts (A)	\$67,360
99.	Financial Analyst	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$66,130
100.	Payroll Coordinator	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System	Finance (A)	\$64,903